# SHIVANI PUBLIC SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE (SHAHEED PATH BRANCH) SENIOR SECTION (CLASS – X) SESSION 2026-2027

Group N	lame	Head Name	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January & February	March	Total
Class Xth		Tuition Fee	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	6970	3485	41820
		Admission Fees	14000											14000
	Xth	Exam/Computer Lab/Lab Fee		2000			2000			2000				6000
		Total	17485	3485	3485	3485	5485	3485	3485	5485	3485	6970	3485	61820

SCHOOL TRANSPORT (FOR CRPF STUDENTS) FEE PER	RS. 1600/-
MONTH	

SHIVAM TRANSPORT (THIRD PARTY PH. NO- 9452600110)					
TRANSPORT FEE SESSION 2026-27 PER MONTH TRANSPORT FEE					
2 – 3.5 K.M.	RS. 1200/-				
3.5 – 5 K.M.	RS. 1600/-				
5 – 8 K.M.	RS. 1800/-				
8 – 11 K.M.	RS. 2200/-				
11 – 15 K.M.	RS. 2700/-				
15 K.M. ABOVE	RS. 3100/-				

# Important Fee Submission Guidelines for the Session 2026-27

### 1. Monthly Fee Due Date

- The last date for fee submission every month is 25th.
- A late fine of Rs. 300 will be charged if fees are paid after the 25th.

### 2. Sibling Discount

- If a parent has 2 children in the school:
- Full fee will be applicable for the elder child.
- A 20% sibling discount will apply on the monthly fee of the younger child, as long as the elder child continues in the school.
- If a parent has 3 or more children in the school:
- Full fee will be applicable for the eldest child.
- A 20% sibling discount will apply on the monthly fee for the remaining younger children.

### 3. Discount for Full Year Fee Payment

• If full year fees are paid in the starting month of the session, the March month fee will be waived off.

### 4. Installment Payment

• If the fee is paid in 2 installments, the complete fee for 12 months will be applicable.

### 5. Annual Examination Charges

- Annual examination charges will be paid thrice a year.
- First installment with the May fee.
- Second installment with the August fee.
- Third installment with the November fee.

## 6. Admission Cancellation and Refund Policy

Once the admission fee is submitted, no refund will be provided if the admission is cancelled by the parent.

### 7. Special Fee Rules for Classes X

• Class X students must pay the February fee along with the January fee, and the March fee must be paid in February month.